PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 049419 Frame 0690. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RABBIT TOOL U.S.A, INC.	09/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORVILLE J. BIRKESTRAND	
Street Address:	922 E. 14TH STREET	
City:	DAVENPORT	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15482313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-2500 docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY SQUARE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: #2

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102047-0023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUANE H. DREGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Duane H. Dreger/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=102047-0023AssignmentCorrection#page1.tif source=102047-0023AssignmentCorrection#page2.tif source=102047-0023AssignmentCorrection#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050044 FRAME: 0124

505619667

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	:
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RABBIT TOOL U.S.A, INC.	09/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORVILLE J. BIRKESTRAND	
Street Address:	105 9TH STREET 922 E. 14th Street	
City:	ROCKHSCAND Davenport	
State/Country:	ILDINOIS Fowa	
Postal Code:	61981 52803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15482313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6179512500

Email:

docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name:

CESARI AND MCKENNA LLP

Address Line 1:

ONE LIBERTY SQUARE

Address Line 4:

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102047-0023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUANE H. DREGER	:
SIGNATURE:	/Duane H. Dreger, Reg. No. 48,836/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2B13578#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050044 FRAME: 0125



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 11, 2019

PTAS

CESARI AND MCKENNA LLP ONE LIBERTY SOUARE BOSTON, MA 02109

505516740

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/10/2019

REEL/FRAME: 049419/0690

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 102047-0023

ASSIGNOR:

RABBIT TOOL U.S.A, INC.

DOC DATE: 09/14/2017

ASSIGNEE:

BIRKESTRAND, ORVILLE J.

105 9TH STREET .

ROCK MAND, ILLINOIS 61201

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15482313

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: WIND TURBINE

922 Davenport

FILING DATE: 04/07/2017

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 050044 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Rabbit Tool U.S.A, Inc., whose address is 105 9th Street, Rock Island, IL, 61201, is hereinafter called "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/482,313, entitled WIND TURBINE, that was filed on April 7, 2017;

Whereas Orville J. Birkestrand, whose residence address is 922 E. 14th Street, Davenport, IA, 52803 and which, together with his successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assigner, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby, without reservation assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

Rabbit Tool U.S.A., Inc.

Orville J. Birkestrand

President

Data

1